	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	<u>). 0938-0391</u>	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED	
		345344	B. WING				C 13/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
					280 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE			
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L				HENDERSON, NC 27536			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 001 SS=F	Establishment of the CFR(s): 483.73	Emergency Program (EP)	E	001			2/28/20	
	must comply with all a and local emergency The [facility] must est [comprehensive] emergency program that meets th section.* The emerge must include, but not elements: *[For hospitals at §48 comply with all applic local emergency prep The hospital must dev comprehensive emergency prepared but not be limited to, f *[For CAHs at §485.6] with all applicable Fee emergency prepared CAH must develop ar comprehensive emergency prepared but not be limited to, f *[For CAHs at §485.6] with all applicable Fee emergency prepared CAH must develop ar comprehensive emergency prepared but not be limited to, f This REQUIREMENT by:	gency preparedness he requirements of this I-hazards approach. The hess program must include, the following elements: 25:] The CAH must comply deral, State, and local hess requirements. The hd maintain a gency preparedness all-hazards approach. The hess program must include, the following elements: is not met as evidenced ew and staff interviews the ish and maintain a			E 001 EPP " The plan for correcting the specific deficiency:			
	Program (EP) which of comprehensive appro	described the facility ' s pach for meeting the health,			The process that led to this deficiency was the facility failed to establish and			
		eeds of the staff and resident emergency or disaster			maintain a comprehensive emergency preparedness (EP) plan which describe	ed.		
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	=		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

02/28/2020

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	CONTRACTION		A. BUILDING	<u> </u>	
			5 M/NO		С
		345344	B. WING		02/13/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	PCODE
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON	LLC		280 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE	
				HENDERSON, NC 27536	
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	O THE APPROPRIATE DAT
E 001	Continued From pag	e 1	E 00	1	
	situation.			the facility s compreher	sive approach for
				meeting the health, safe	
	The facility 's EP Pro	ogram did not include the		needs of the staff and re	
	following required ele	ements: 1. Policies and		during an emergency or	
		ss the provision of food,		On 02/13/2020, the reg	
		harmaceutical supplies for		operations re-educated t	
		l volunteers whether they		and maintenance Directo	
		n place. 2. Policies and		development of a compr	-
		ss the use of volunteers in an		which described the facil	
		r staffing strategies to		comprehensive approac	-
		s during an emergency. 3.		health, safety and securi	
		ures for sheltering staff,		staff and resident popula	
		nily members in the event of aster situation. 4. Method to		emergency or disaster s	
		e facility determined to be		The facility □s EP Plan	includes
		dents and their family or		addressing: 1. Policies a	
		ves. 5. The staffing list with		address the provision of	
	phone numbers in th	e facility ' s EP Manual was		medical and pharmaceut	tical supplies for
	not updated to includ	le the current administrative		residents, staff and volur	nteers whether
	staff. 6. Policies and	Procedures related to		they evacuate or shelter	in place. 2.
		from other facilities and how		Policies and Procedures	to address the
	-	o provide care for these		use of volunteers in an e	<b>S</b> ,
		Program did not include		other staffing strategies	
		op and maintain an EP		needs during and emerg	
		am at least annually. 7. The		and Procedures for shell	<b>u</b>
	-	provide documentation of		volunteers and/or family	
		EP Program that included scale exercise with the		event of an emergency of situation. 4. Method to sl	
		ses conducted in house to		the facility determined to	
		owledge of emergency		with residents and their f	
	procedures.			representatives. 5. The s	-
				phone numbers in the fa	-
	On 2/13/20 at 3:00 F	M the Administrator stated in		Manual. 6. Policies and I	
		worked at the facility for 4		related to accepting resid	
		had time to review the		facilities and how they w	
	Emergency Prepared			provide care for these re	
		stated she thought she had		facility will test the EP Pr	
		aff in the EP manual. The		participating in a full-sca	
	updated the list of st			participating in a ruii-sca	

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 21

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 03/13/2020 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	`, ´		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		345344	B. WING				C / <b>13/2020</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	HEALTH HENDERSON L	10		2	280 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE		
TELIOAN				ŀ	HENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 001	this past year. The M the interview via telep previous administrato the facility 's participa Vance County. The A	told her the facility ster drill with Vance County aintenance Director joined whone and stated the or had the documentation of ation in the disaster drill with dministrator stated she was documentation of training for	E	001	<ul> <li>in-house exercises to demonstrate statknowledge of emergency procedures.</li> <li>" Procedure for implementing the plan By 02/28/2020, the director of operattwill review the facility EP plan to ensure the facility plan included a compreher approach to meeting health, safety ar security needs for their staff and reside population during an emergency or disaster situation.</li> <li>¿ The facility Administrator, and the maintenance director have review and updated our current manual, as of 02/28/2020, to include:</li> <li>A)Current facility risk population idention including residents needing special callike oxygen and immobility and service the facility is capable of providing to residents during an emergency situation b)Collaboration with local, federal and state EP officials.</li> <li>C)Process to track staff and residents displaced</li> <li>D)Shelter in place criteria for resident and/or staff who need to remain in the facility in the event evacuation cont occur</li> <li>E)Maintaining confidentiality of reside medical records during an evacuation transfer to another facility, during an emergency.</li> <li>F)Process to utilize volunteers</li> <li>G)Transfer arrangements with other facilities</li> <li>H) A defined role under a waiver declar by the secretary</li> <li>I)Communication Plan, including name</li> </ul>	ared	

Event ID: E5G911

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 21

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY
	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		COMPLETED
		345344	B. WING		C 02/13/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/13/2020
				280 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE	
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	LLC		HENDERSON, NC 27536	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETI
E 001	Continued From page	e 3	E OC		ad iilable to ents in pontact how other to vailable de how shared nbers ag stem failure r, iistrator sidents, to the

Event ID: E5G911

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 21

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	ED: 03/13/20 RM APPROVE O. 0938-03	
ATEMENT OF D		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345344	B. WING _			02	C 2/13/2020	
NAME OF PROV	DER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PELICAN HEA	LTH HENDERSON L	LC			0 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE ENDERSON, NC 27536			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 000 IN A	ITIAL COMMENTS recertification surve	ey and complaint	FO		EP plan; Policies and procedures for sheltered residents and staff who remained in the facility; Policies and procedures to track resident and stat were moved to other facilities; Conta information of staff, pharmacy, resid physicians, contact information of th State Licensing and Certification Ag and State Long Term Care Ombudsa Procedures of sharing information a medical documentation of a resident other health care providers that wou providing continuity of care; Method sharing information regarding facility needs and its ability to provide assis for its occupancy to authorities havi jurisdiction during an emergency; Establishing a procedure of sharing information and providing document its emergency plan to residents, fam members or resident representative: completion 03/12/2020 and Biannua 2. The emergency plan will be evaluate annually by the Safety Committee to ensure the contents are current. " Title of the person responsible for implementing the plan: ¿ Administrator " Date the written plan will be comple ¿ 02/28/2020	ff who act ent ency man; nd i with ld be of f tance ng s from illy s by Ily X		

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 21

TATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345344	B. WING				C / <b>13/2020</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH HENDERSON L	тс		28	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 80 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE ENDERSON, NC 27536			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	2/13/20. Event ID: E5 2 of 21 complaint alle resulting in deficienci The scope and sever	5G911. egations were substantiated	F	000				
F 689 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) §483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensu §483.25(d)(1) The re- as free of accident has §483.25(d)(2)Each re- supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev physician interviews to staff members present Hoyer lift which result	5.	F	689	F 689 The facility failed to have two staff members present during a transfer wit Hoyer lift which resulted in a fall with n injury for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for accidents.		2/28/20	
	5/24/19. Her active d ileus, anemia, depres disease. Resident #5 ' s most assessment dated 10 assessed as severely	nitted to the facility on iagnoses included paralytic ssion, and Alzheimer ' s recent minimum data set 0/30/19 revealed she was y cognitively impaired. She naviors. Resident #5 required			Corrective action for the resident On February 06, 2020, the interdisciplinary team investigated the potential contributing factors that may have caused resident #5 to sustain a f during a transfer with the Hoyer lift from the wheelchair to bed. The nursing assistant was identified as performing Hoyer lift transfer alone and was counseled and educated on using a 2-person assist when performing a Ho	n a		

Event ID: E5G911

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 21

		MEDICAID SERVICES					NO. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	· /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
							С
		345344	B. WING			0	2/13/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON I	LC			80 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE ENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	e 6	F	689			
		fers by two people. She was			lift transfer and a return demonstration	า	
	frequently incontinen				competency was completed on		
		tained no falls since the prior			02/06/2020 by the Director of Nursing		
					Resident #5 was assessed by nursing	J	
		2/6/2020 at 3:15 PM, written			staff and no changes were noted in he		
	-	d Resident #5 's nurse aide			mental status and no apparent injurie		
		on stating Resident #5 fell			Neuro checks were started. The prima	ary	
	-	/hile being transferred from <sup>-</sup> bed. The nurse aide stated			physician was contacted and on 02/06/2020 after the incident, residen	t #5	
	Resident #5 hit her h				was assessed by the primary physicia		
		esident #5 was noted lying			and he noted no injuries from the fall.		
	-	changes were noted in					
		status. Resident #5 denied			Resident #5 was sent to the Emerger		
	-	w any signs or symptoms of			room on 02/06/2020 for evaluation du		
		ssisted back into bed via			her history of paralytic ileus. The hosp		
		erson assist. Resident #5 r extremities as she was able			was notified of a fall occurring earlier the day.	IN	
		changes were noted in			A CT scan of her head was obtained	on	
		al status. Physician #1 was			02/10/2020 with no acute injuries wer		
		aware and Resident #5 ' s			noted from the fall.		
	family member was r	nade aware as well.					
					Maintenance inspected all mechanica	l lifts	
		ed 2/6/2020 revealed			on 02/06/2020 with no defects noted.	1 4 -	
		d a witnessed fall with Upon assessment there was			Corrective action taken for those resident having the potential to be affected	lenis	
		of the fall. The nurse aide			All nursing staff including Licensed nu	irses	
		sident #5 and stated the			and CNAs were in-serviced by the		
		e Hoyer lift upon being			Director of Nursing and/or Unit Manag	ger	
	transferred, via Hoye	r lift, from her wheelchair, to			using 2-person assist while doing Hoy		
		urred in the resident 's room			lift transfers between 02/06/2020 and		
		d family were notified of the			02/20/2020. Newly hired nursing staff		
	incident.				be educated on Hoyer lift transfers du orientation by the Director of Nursing		
	Physician #1 ' s prog	ress note dated 2/6/2020			Unit Manager. Audits will be conducted		
		an assessed Resident #5			the Director of Nursing or Unit Manag		
		had been scheduled to			to ensure each resident⊡s care plan i		
	assess her due to re				being followed for those residents		

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 21

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	NG _		COMF	PLETED
							С
		345344	B. WING			02/	13/2020
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	HEALTH HENDERSON L	10		28	80 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE		
	HEALTH HENDERSON L			н	IENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From page	a 7	Fe	589			
		st few days. He documented		503			
		dent had a fall earlier that			Residents that require a mechanical lif	t for	
		ported via a Hoyer lift. No			transfers were visually audited by the		
	injuries were reported				Director of nursing on 02/06/2020,		
	-	Resident #5 was in no			02/08/2020, 02/11/2020, 02/12/2020,		
	distress with no rashe	es or prominent lesions on			02/15/2020, 02/19/2020, 02/20/20/202	0,	
	exposed areas. Her h	nead was normal with no			and 02/21/2020 to ensure their care pla		
		ons noted. She also had an			was being followed. No issues were no	oted	
	extended abdomen a				during observations.		
		nergency room due to her			Measures put into place or systemic		
	history of a paralytic i	leus.			changes		
					A Hoyer Lift Transfer Audit Tool will be		
	A head computed ton	Resident #5 had no acute			utilized and used by the Director of Nursing or Unit Manager 5 days per wo	ook	
	injuries as a result of				X 4 weeks, then 3 days per week X 3	CCK	
	injunes as a result of				weeks, then 2 days per week X 2 weel	s	
	During an interview o	n 2/10/2020 at 2:04 PM			then the Director of Nursing or Unit	,	
	•	he was weighing Resident			Manager will visually audit 5 residents	а	
		tated Resident #5 's weight			week for 4 weeks transfers of resident	ts	
	was always taken by	Hoyer lift. He further stated			requiring the use of a mechanical lift to	)	
		chair and the Hoyer lift pad			ensure the care plan is being followed.		
	• •	under her from first shift. He			Monitoring:		
		om the wheelchair and			The Director of Nursing or Unit Manage	er	
		shifted to her left side and			will report audit findings to the QA		
	-	er left over the pad. Nurse			Committee monthly X 4 months. The		
		s lifting Resident #5 with the			committee will review and discuss the		
	Hoyer lift by himself. I approximately two fee				findings to ensure compliance and will determine whether there is a need for		
		en he noticed this, he began			further auditing or staff education.		
		back down to fix the pad. As			DON Will be responsible for implemen	ting	
		#5 slid over of the left side of			this plan	5	
	•	oor. He stated he saw she hit			2/28/19 is date of implementation of th	is	
		ell because she landed			plan		
		#1 stated he went and got					
		sing station. The Director of					
	-	1 reentered the resident 's					
	room with him, and th	-					
		t. Resident #5 stated she any pain. She was then					

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 21

	-					FORM	: 03/13/2020 APPROVED
STATEMENT	S FOR MEDICARE & I OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		345344	B. WING			C	) 13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT		02/	13/2020
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	LC		280 SOUTH BECKFORD DRI HENDERSON, NC 27536	IVE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	have had another star a resident was moved weights. He further st getting Resident #5 's transfer Resident #5 to on another nurse aide transfer after the weig was trying to get the w possible which was w other nurse aide just the was not aware at to over so far on Reside weight. During an interview of family member of Res Nurse #1 called her a fall. She told her Nurse by himself and did no and Resident #5 fell a member then stated F emergency room due issue and she took th scan. The scan was of negative for any traum During an interview 2 Director of Nursing st nurses who first response requesting assistances She stated she and N Resident #5 was in the could not remember w Resident #5 if she wa head for any signs of her head no and there her head. Neuro check	le further stated he should ff member with him any time d in a Hoyer lift even for just ated he was planning on s weight and was going to to her bed. He had planned e on the hall helping with the ght was recorded and he work done as fast as hy he did not wait for the to get the weight. He added hat time the pad had shifted nt #5 prior to getting her n 2/10/2020 at 2:27 PM the sident #5 stated on 2/6/2020 nd informed her about the se Aide #1 was in the room t want to wait for the nurse and hit the floor. The family Resident #5 went to the to a preexisting medical at opportunity to request a completed today and was	F 68				

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 21

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 03/13/2020 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345344	B. WING _				C 13/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				28	30 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE		
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	LC		н	ENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	and placed her in the ensured Nurse #1 wa and physician as well the e-chart. She state at the facility to assess been on his list to asses paralytic ileus and a d stated she then course Hoyer lift that there sh always present utilizin taking weights. She fu was being lifted out of with a Hoyer lift, two s present. She further s about this prior to this of this. The Director of #1 had attempted to lift the Hoyer lift without of he did not give her a n operate the lift without She stated a facility wo on the use of Hoyer lift members present and Hoyer lifts in the facilit stated the facility had oriented residents wh to see if any other ress lift while only one staff in-services were start still on going and had this date. She stated s compliance date but k it would be revaluated	er pad under Resident #5 bed. She stated she s going to notify the family as initiate neuro checks on d then Physician #1 arrived s Resident #5 as she had ess due to a history of listended abdomen. She seled Nurse Aide #1 on the hould be two staff members og the lift including when urther stated if the resident i the chair for any reason staff members were to be tated he had been educated incident and he was aware f Nursing stated Nurse Aide ft Resident #5 alone with other staff assistance and reason why he chose to t another staff assistance. ide Inservice was initiated fts needing two staff maintenance checked all ty. The Director of Nursing not audited all alert and o required Hoyer transfers idents had been in a Hoyer f member was present. The ed 2/6/2020 and they are not been completed as of she was unaware of a she was unaware of a she wthe action plan stated I every three weeks.	F 6	89	DEFICIENCY)		
	and Nurse Aide #1 ca	vas at the nursing station me to her and said Resident d. She went to the room					

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 21

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 03/13/2020 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345344	B. WING		_		C 13/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
			:	280 SOUTH BECKFORD D	DRIVE		
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	LC		HENDERSON, NC 2753	6		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident #5 was lying Director of Nursing was She stated Resident # injuries but due to Nu her head during the fa- initiated. She further so used the Hoyer lift to chair without assistant further stated two stat when using the Hoyer was just to get a weig included in all educated incident. She stated so #1 and the family mer further stated Nurse A Hoyer lift pad was not first shift. She conclud assessed Resident #8 injuries as a result of During an interview of Administrator stated so time Resident #5 sust someone came and ir an incident with Resid She stated she had b second person with h stated all staff were tr people present when stated she knew Physion look at her extending #5 had a paralytic ileu Physician #1 when her check her status post Resident #5, the physion sending her out due to	ursing was in the room. g on her right side and the as assessing Resident #5. #5 did not sustain any rse Aide #1 saying she hit all, neuro checks were stated Nurse Aide #1 had raise Resident #5 out of her ce from other staff. She ff members must be present r lift to lift a resident even if it ht. She stated this was on with staff and Nurse Aide d on this prior to the he then notified Physician mber of the incident. She side #1 informed her the t under her correctly from ded when Physician #1 5, he did not identify any the fall. n 2/11/2020 at 1:40 PM the she was in the facility at the tained her fall. She stated nformed her that there was dent #5 and Nurse Aide #1. een told he did not have a im to use the Hoyer lift. She ained and knew to have two using the Hoyer lift. She sician #1 was coming in to abdomen and that Resident us. She stated she spoke to a came in and requested, he	F 689				

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 21

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET C		
		345344	B. WING				) 13/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	CODE		
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	LC			280 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE HENDERSON, NC 27536			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689 F 758 SS=D	was informed that Re fall. Resident #5 had scan on 2/10/2020 wh no indication of intern Resident #5 returned She concluded there facility regarding Hoy sure where they were that time. During an interview of Physician #1 stated of en route to the facility abdomen due to exter of a paralytic ileus. He upon arrival she susta her at that time and for the fall. He stated due ileus and her abdomin sent to the emergence stated on 2/10/2020 h tomography scan of th from the fall which wa as a result of the fall. sustain any injuries as 2/6/2020. Free from Unnec Psy CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3)( §483.45(c)(3) A psych affects brain activities	sident #5 had sustained a a computed tomography nich indicated bruising with al injuries or a brain bleed. to the facility on 2/10/2020. had been education in the er lifts however she was not in their plan of correction at n 2/11/2020 at 2:26 PM n 02/06/20 he was already to assess Resident #5 ' s nsion related to her history e stated he was informed ained a fall and he assessed bund no injuries related to e to her history of paralytic hal distention he had her y room for evaluation. He he requested a computed he head as a precaution is negative for any trauma He concluded she did not is a result of the fall on chotropic Meds/PRN Use e)(1)-(5) pic Drugs. notropic drug is any drug that associated with mental ior. These drugs include,		689			2/28/20	

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 21

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 02/13/2020	
		345344	B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	LC			280 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE HENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	<ul> <li>(iv) Hypnotic</li> <li>Based on a comprehension of the facility market is the faci</li></ul>	ensive assessment of a nust ensure that ants who have not used re not given these drugs in is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented and who use psychotropic I dose reductions, and ons, unless clinically in effort to discontinue these and to a PRN order in is necessary to treat a ondition that is documented and reders for psychotropic drugs is. Except as provided in attending physician or er believes that it is RN order to be extended or she should document their ent's medical record and for the PRN order. reders for anti-psychotic 4 days and cannot be ittending physician or	F	758			
	the appropriateness of	er evaluates the resident for of that medication. is not met as evidenced					

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 21

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		PLE CONSTRUCTION		0938-03
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		G	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		N. BOILDING			с	
		345344	B. WING			
				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z		
				280 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE		
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	LLC		HENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED 1 DEFICII	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 758	Continued From page	e 13	F 75	58		
	Based on record rev	iew and staff, pharmacist,		Free from Unnecessary	Psychotropic	
	and physician intervie	ews the facility failed to		Meds/PRN Use		
		r an as needed psychotropic		Based on record review		
		residents reviewed for		pharmacist, and physicia		
	unnecessary medicat	tions. (Resident #66)		facility failed to provide a		
	Eindingo included:			as needed psychotropic of 5 residents reviewed		
	Findings included:			medications.	for unnecessary	
	Resident #66 was ad	lmitted to the facility on		The plan for correcting t	he specific	
		diagnosis included major		deficiency:		
		anxiety disorder, and		On 02/12/2020 Resider	nt #66 was	
	hypertension.			evaluated by the Primar		
				and alprazolam 0.25 mil	ligrams PRN was	
		num data set assessment		discontinued.		
		aled she was assessed as		On 02/25/2020 the NP Director met to discuss t		
	behaviors. She receiv	e had no moods and no		PRN use of psychotropi		
	medication 7 days of	-		On 02/19/2020 the licer		
	, <b>,</b> ,			re-educated by the Direc		
	Resident #66's care	plan dated 12/30/19 revealed		regarding the guidelines		
		for psychotropic drug use.		psychotropic medication		
	The interventions inc			is obtained it must be tin		
	medications as order	ed by the physician.		exceed 14 days or have		
	A discharge summer	y from the beenitel deted		rationale to extend the o	order and still have	
		y from the hospital dated Resident #66 was discharged		a specific duration. Procedure for implemen	ting the plan.	
		an order for alprazolam		On 02/19/2020 the licen		
	-	/ 3 times per day as needed.		re-educated by the Direc		
	,			regarding the guidelines		
		s revealed on 1/24/2020 the		psychotropic medication		
		l alprazolam tablet 0.25		is obtained it must be tin		
		let orally every 8 hours as		exceed 14 days or have		
	be indefinite.	he order was documented to		rationale to extend the c a specific duration. No		
				nurse will be allowed to		
	The monthly signed a	orders for Resident #66		re-education is complete		
		ne physician, the order was		education has been add		
		nilligrams enterally every 8		orientation.		
	hours as needed for	anxiety. There was no end		The Director of Nursing	and Unit Manager	

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 21

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					0.0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345344		B. WING		С			
	VAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02	13/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					80 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE		
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	LC			ENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 758	Continued From page	a 1/	F 7	59			
1 700				50	completed on qudit on ourrent resident	~	
	uated and the order s	start dated was 1/24/2020.			completed an audit on current resident receiving PRN psychotropic medicatior		
	Resident #66's medic			to ensure all were limited to 14 days ar			
	for February 2020 rev			rational was documented.	iu -		
	#66 was administered			The consultant pharmacist will review			
	milligrams.			PRN psychotropic orders for residents			
					and notify both the medical doctor and	the	
		During an interview on 2/12/2020 at 8:28 AM Nurse #1 stated the alprazolam 0.25 milligrams			Director of Nursing if no end date is		
					present and if rational of use is not		
		was ordered as needed and did not have a stop date. She stated it was started on 1/24/2020. She			included in the medical record.		
	stated the medication			Director of Nursing or Unit Manager wil bring a copy of the previous day⊡s ord			
	was no end duration			to the morning clinical review to ensure			
				any orders for PRN psychotropics inclu			
	During an interview o			stop dates.	100		
	Treatment Nurse stat			Monitoring the plan			
		medication should have an			The Director of Nursing will review 5		
	end date of 14 days of	or a physician's rational to			charts weekly for 4 weeks of residents		
	extend the order and	still have a specific duration.			receiving prn psychotropic medications	s to	
	Upon review of Resid			ensure a stop date is included and the			
	she did enter the as r			rational is documented in the medical			
	from the hospital as a			record.			
	not notify the physicia	an for clarification.			Effective 02/28/2020, the Director of		
	Durin a su internitore e	- 0/40/0000 -t 0.00 AM H			Nursing will report the findings of the		
		n 2/12/2020 at 9:23 AM the			audits and reviews to the Quality		
		ated she was unaware that pic medication required a			Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee for any		
	duration. She further				additional monitoring or modification of	:	
	clarification.	stated she would get			this plan monthly for 3 months. The		
					Quality Assurance and Performance		
	During an interview o	n 2/12/20 at 9:26 AM			Improvement Committee can modify th	is	
		Resident #66 had been on as			plan to ensure the facility remains in		
		.25 milligrams for a very			compliance.		
		stated she returned from the			Title of Person Responsible for		
		) and the medication did not			implementing plan:		
		. He stated he was aware all			Director of Nursing		
		ions were to have a specific			Date the written plan will be completed	:	
		ot feel Resident #66 needed			2/28/20		
	this because they had	d tried to discontinue it					

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 21

	MENT OF HEALTH AN					FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETE C	
		345344	B. WING _				C 13/2020
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	LC			80 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE ENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758 F 761 SS=D	before and she had ir medication. During an interview of Consultant Pharmacis medications that are a be a reevaluation after resident needed to ha extended. If the medic past the 14 days and such as alprazolam, t document a rational a duration such as one stop date. He stated to ordered as indefinite. Label/Store Drugs an CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)( §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessory instructions, and the of applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of \$483.45(h)(1) In accor Federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accor §483.45(h)(2) The face locked, permanently a storage of controlled of	n 2/12/2020 at 10:05 AM the st stated for psychotropic as needed there needed to er 14 days to see if the ave the medication cation was to be extended was not an antipsychotic he physician would and provide a specific year but did not require a he medication could not be d Biologicals (1)(2) of Drugs and Biologicals used in the facility must be e with currently accepted s, and include the y and cautionary expiration date when f Drugs and Biologicals rdance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized		758			2/28/20

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 21

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345344		345344	B. WING		C 02/13/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
				280 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE		
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	LC		HENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	abuse, except when t package drug distribut quantity stored is mini- be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to secure (cart #2) and 1 of 2 m (Nurses' Station #1 m Findings included: 1. On 2/10/20 at 12:27 was observed parked room 107. The lock m and the red dot on the visible, indicating the staff were observed in On 2/10/20 at 12:31 F #1 was conducted. Sh unlocked by engaging should be locked whee explained she though she had walked away An interview with the was conducted on 2/1 DON stated it would be leaves the cart. 2. On 2/11/20 at 8:52 medication storage ro no staff were in the nu- room.	he other drugs subject to he facility uses single unit tion systems in which the imal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced hs and staff interviews, the e 1 of 3 medication carts edication storage rooms edication room). 7 PM medication cart #2 against the wall outside of nechanism was extended e side of the lock was lock was not engaged. No he he hall. PM an interview with Nurse he verified the cart was g the lock and stated it in unattended. She t she had locked it when Director of Nursing (DON) 13/20 at 12:23 PM. The be her expectation for the e secured when the nurse AM the Nursing Station 1 fom door was observed ajar; urses' station or medication	F 7	<ol> <li>Residents Affected:</li> <li>There were no residents determined affected by the alleged deficient prace</li> <li>Resident with the potential to be Affected:</li> <li>Current residents have the potential to affected. The Licensed Nurse identific leaving the medication cart unlocked unattended was in-serviced by the Director of Nursing on locking medica cart when cart not in sight on 2/17/20 All nursing staff were in-service by the Director of Nursing or Unit Manager of locking the medication cart when not sight on 02/17/2020. Newly hired nu staff will be educated on locking the medication cart during orientation by Director of Nursing or Unit Manager. Medication storage rooms were equip with self-shutting mechanism on 2/18/2020 by the Maintenance Department. All nursing staff were in-serviced on 02/17/2020 on keeping medication storage rooms closed and locked. No current licensed nurse wi allowed to work until re-education is complete and this education has bee added to the new hire orientation.</li> </ol>	ice . o be ed as and ition 20. e on in rsing oped	
	room.	Irses' station or medication			1	

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 21

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 03/13/2020 MAPPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345344	B. WING				C 13/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PELICAN HEALTH HENDERSON LLC				28	80 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE		
TEEIOAN		20		Н	ENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page was observed walking and closed the medic An interview with the 2/11/20 at 8:55 AM. S room door should be should be locked. An interview with Nur 2/11/20 at 8:57 AM. S room door should be in attendance. An interview with the conducted on 2/11/20	e 17 g through the nurses' station ation room door. SW was conducted on she stated the medication closed but was unsure if it se #1 was conducted on she stated the medication locked when staff were not Administrator was 20 at 9:12 AM. The he medication room door		761	DEFICIENCY) Drug Storage Audit Tool will be reviewed by IDT team at clinical morning meetin for completion and locking of medication cart and rooms. The Drug Storage Au- tool will be completed by the Director of Nursing or a Unit Manager five (5) day per week x 4 weeks; then (3) days per week x 4 weeks; then (2) days per week 4 weeks After these audits, the DON and/or the Unit Manager will randomly audit medication carts and medication storage rooms on a quarterly basis to determine if we are continuing to lock medication carts and storage rooms. results of the audits will be presented to the QAPI committee at the monthly meeting. Newly hired nursing staff will educated on locking of medication cart and storage rooms during orientation to the Director of Nursing or Unit Manage 4. Monitoring of the change to sustail system compliance ongoing: The Director of Nursing or Unit Manage will report audit findings to the QAPI committee will review and discuss the findings. The administrator will be responsible for monitoring to ensure al audits are completed timely and that the	ed g Joh Jdit of s ek x Fhe o be s by sr. n er	
					results are reported to the QAPI committee for discussion, review and a action that may be needed. Title of person responsible for implementing plan: Director of Nursing	any	

Event ID: E5G911

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 21

	S FOR MEDICARE &		000			NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY
345344		A. BUILDIN	<u> </u>		С	
		B. WING			)2/13/2020	
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	TC		280 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE HENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 761	Continued From page	e 18	F 7	61 Date the written plan will be c	ompleted:	
F 812 SS=E	Food Procurement,Si CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(	tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F 8	2/28/19 12		2/28/20
00-Ľ	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -					
	state or local authorit (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu- (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to co- safe growing and foo- (iii) This provision doe from consuming food	red satisfactory by federal, ies. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents s not procured by the facility.				
	serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio	is not met as evidenced on and staff interviews the		F 812 Food Procurement		
	French toast, a packa package of biscuits s observed and failed t dog buns which had a	and date a package of age of tater tots, and a tored in 1 of 1 freezer o discard a package of hot an expired "best by date" storage rooms observed.		store/Preparation/serve sanita The facility failed to label and package of French toast, a pa tater tots, and a package of b in the freezer and failed to dis	date a ackage of iscuit stored scard a	
	Findings included:			package of hot dog buns whic expired "best by date" stored storage room.		
	-	of the facility's freezer on		The star for the t	- : <b>r</b> : -	
	1. During observation	n of the facility's freezer on M with the Dietary Manager,			in the food	

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 21

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-03 E SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY
		A. BOILDI	ing _	с			
		345344	B. WING			02/13/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	13/2020	
			280 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE				
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON I	LLC		н	IENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 19	E F	812			
	-	toast, a package of tater		012	deficiency:		
		of biscuits were observed in			All items that were found to not have	а	
		kages were on the freezer			use by date and the item found to be		
	shelf and not in any s			of date" were discarded by the Certifie			
	labels or dates on the			Dietary Manager.			
				All dietary employees were in-service	d by		
	-	on 2/10/20 at 10:05 AM the			the Certified Dietary Manager on		
	Dietary Manager stat				02-10-2020 on the policy for Food	_	
		ackaging, they should be			Receiving and Storage which included		
		placed in the freezer. He			education on removing items from the		
		ckages of tater tots, biscuits, re available for residents and			original packaging, labeling and dating foods with the "use by" date, and rota		
	did not have any date			items using a "first in – first out" syste	-		
	have been dated.				Education was also provided on discarding any food items that have		
	During an interview c			expired past their "use by date".			
		foods stored in the freezer					
	were to be labeled ar			Address how the facility will identify of	ther		
					residents having the potential to be		
	2. During observatior			affected by the same deficient practic	e:		
		M with the Dietary Manager,					
		buns was observed to be in			The dietary manager or the scheduled		
	-	expired "best by date" of			cook for the day will check all food ite		
	2/6/2020.				in the freezer, cooler and stockroom f		
	During on interview -	2/10/2020 at 10:02 AM tha			the "use by" dates on all food product		
		on 2/10/2020 at 10:03 AM the ted he performed walk			and the opened bags/containers daily discard any items that have expired p		
		ge room and checked the			the "use by" date noted on the production		
					This will be done daily during food ser		
	dates every weekday. The Dietary Manager also stated the hot dog buns were in storage and available for use with resident meals. He				compliance rounds.		
	concluded the hot do	g buns dated 2/6/2020			The monitoring processes and system		
	should have been rei	moved from storage.			changes to ensure plan of correction effective:	is	
	During an interview 2	2/11/2020 at 1:40 PM the			Food service compliance rounds will b	be	
	Administrator stated	food stored in the storage			completed daily and kept in the Certifi		
	room were to be disc	arded by their best by date.			Dietary Managers office in a notebook		
					concerns will be addressed immediate	•	
					per policy. Any concern will be noted	on	1

Event ID: E5G911

Facility ID: 923211

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 21

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 03/13/2020 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			SURVEY LETED
		345344	B. WING				C 13/2020
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02.	
PELICAN	HEALTH HENDERSON L	LC			80 SOUTH BECKFORD DRIVE ENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 20	F	812	the daily compliance round audit shee	et.	
					Indicate how the facility plans to moni its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained: The Administrator will review all daily round sheet audit forms weekly times weeks, then monthly times 2 months report the findings monthly to the QA Committee members (Administrator, Director of Nursing MDS nurses, Nurs Managers, Staff Development Coordinator, Social Worker, Activities Director, Certified Dietary Manager, Medical Director and Pharmacy Representative). The committee will review the audit sheets to ensure compliance is ongoing and determine need for further audits/re-education beyond the period of three months. Title of person responsible for Implementing Plan: Facility Administr Date the written Plan will be complete 2/28/20	4 and se the	
	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	solete Event ID: E5	0011		sility ID: 923211 If contin		t Page 21 of 2

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 21